- 25% for maturities up to 30 September 2020;
- 50% for maturities up to 31 March 2021; and
- 60% for maturities after 31 March 2021.
- For March 2019 expected cash flows a 60% reinvestment rate was assumed.

- Term deposit reinvestments are made for a weighted average 18-month term (March 2019: 24 months)
-

Expected Cash Flows

Expected Cash Flows

50% of loans (March 2019: 50%) not past due repay on existing contractual maturity date, with the balance rolled over at their existing
interest rates and repaid after a further 12 months.

The table above shows management’s expected maturities of existing financial assets and liabilities. In determining the expected cash flow,
the following assumptions have been made based on management’s best estimate having regard to current market conditions and past
experience:

50

GENERAL CAPITAL LIMITED

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2020

NOTE 6: RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

6.3  Market risk

The table below summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and liabilities to interest rate risk.

 Carrying
2020  Amount  -1% Profit  -1% Equity  +1% Profit  +1% Equity
Financial Assets  $  $  $  $  $
Cash and cash equivalents   12,562,241   (125,622)   (90,448)   125,622   90,448
Finance Receivables   35,189,866   (351,899)   (253,367)   351,899   253,367

Financial Liabilities
Term Deposits   41,520,102   415,201   298,945   (415,201)   (298,945)

Total increase / (decrease)   (62,320)   (44,870)   62,320   44,870

 Carrying
2019  Amount  -1% Profit  -1% Equity  +1% Profit  +1% Equity
Financial Assets  $  $  $  $  $
Cash and cash equivalents   2,949,317   (29,493)   (21,235)   29,493   21,235
Finance Receivables   17,460,269   (174,603)   (125,714)   174,603   125,714

Financial Liabilities
Term Deposits   14,928,161   149,282   107,483   (149,282)   (107,483)

Total increase / (decrease)   (54,814)   (39,466)   54,814   39,466

6.4  Assets carried at fair value

Level 1 Fair value is calculated using quoted prices in active markets.
Level 2

Level 3 Fair value is estimated using inputs for the asset or liability that are not based on observable market data.

2020  Note  Level 1  Level 2  Level 3  Total
Fair value assets $ $  $  $

14
   -   -   237,389   237,389

2019  Level 1  Level 2  Level 3  Total
Fair value assets $ $  $  $

14   -   -   190,483   190,483